FORDLOGAN

MFG. BY SPACEGUARD PRODUCTS

STANDARD SIZE WIRE PARTITION
INSTALLATION DETAILS

HINGE DOOR

CORNER
POST

ADJUSTABLE PANEL

WALL CLAMP

KIT-—\\\

KIT

-----

e
oy

A
.....

DOOR
GUIDE

THREE WAY

Revised 01/01/08



HINTS FOR PROPER INSTALLATION

DO THIS FIRST: Inventory the material against the accompanying
packing list and inspect the material for damages or shortages. If
there are damages or shortages found please call the number
below immediately.

The basic concept of the FordLogan style wire partition system is
to provide utmost simplicity and ease of installation.

Tools Required: Optional:
SAE wrench set adjustable wrench crowbar

screwdriver set hammer drill & bits tin snips
SAE torque wrench standard drill & bits chalk line
hacksaw ladder ext. cord
rubber mallet %" hex wrench

Do not anchor panels until cage is fully erected!

All studs, anchors and associated nuts and bolts shown herein are
for reference only and unless ordered separately will not be

included in the hardware kits. Anchors may be ordered in ¥” and
%" diameters.

Be sure to install ATD (wooden dowels) between panels to prevent
them from telescoping. (See page 6)

Install panels so that all rivet heads in the center stiffener bar
face the same direction.

Be sure to install a line post every 10—15" on standard height
partitions. (Consult factory for non—standard heights)

Do not locate flex panel or adjustable panels next to a door
panel. Flex panel and adjustable panels should be last panels to
be installed on cage.

Do not locate sliding door panels at corners unless door is
transom style and can be mounted on outside of partition and
slide away from corner.

Do not furnish capbar for full height sliding doors or clear
opening door panels.

Do not use full height opening sliding doors with partitions that
have a ceiling unless door is mounted on the outside of the
enclosure.

Do not put service windows in a panel adjacent to a sliding door
in the direction in which the door slides.

FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL 1-800—-841-0680



SPACECUARD

PRODUCTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

FORDLOGAN_ _ o o o o Front Cover
INSTALLATION HINTS_ _ 2
TABLE OF CONTENTS____ 3
BOLT DRAWINGS ___ . _ 4
NUT DRAWINGS _ _ S
STANDARD CONNECTION HARDWARE PG 1_____ 6
STANDARD CONNECTION HARDWARE PG 2__ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 7/
LOCK INSTALLATION____ . _ 8
7" HIGH SINGLE HINGE DOOR ASSEMBLY___ _ _ _ _____ 9
pbutrCcH DOOR ASSEMBLY ___ . _ 10
DOUBLE HINGE DOOR ASSEMBLY __ __ 11
TYPICAL INSTALLATION 7" HIGH__ __ _ _ ___ ________ 12
3" & 47 X 77 FULL—HEIGHT SLIDE DOOR ASSEMBLY__13
TYPICAL INSTALLATION 8 HIGH____ _ ____________ 14
TRANSOM STYLE SLIDE DOOR ASSEMBLY__ _ 15
FULL—HEIGHT SLIDE DOOR____ . _ 16
FULL-HEIGHT SLIDE DOOR ASSEMBLY____ 17
FULL-HEIGHT BI-PARTING SLIDE DOOR__________ __ 18
FULL=HEIGHT BI-PARTING SLIDE DOOR ASSEMBLY____19
TRANSOM STYLE LARGE SLIDE DOOR____ 20
SPECIAL APPLICATION FOR TRACK SUPPORT_______ 2]
SERVICE wiINDOWS___ _ 22
ADJUSTABLE & FLEX PANELS____ 23
TYPICAL CEILING INSTALLATION PG V1 ___ 24
TYPICAL CEILING INSTALLATION PG 2 _ 25
FOUR WAY CONNECTION KIT_____ 26
TOP PANEL ASSEMBLY 27

FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL 1-800-841-0680



A B C
-
’Iﬂﬂl][lﬂﬂﬂl { Iaaaaagaganae I
Flat Head Screw 3/16 x 1/2 Round Head Screw 3/16 X 1 Hex Head Bolt 1/4 X 1/2
D E F
— —
[0 OO0 HOCETT0000OE
— W
Hex Head Bolt 1/4 X 3/4 Hex Head Bolt 1/4 X 1 Hex Head Bolt 1/4 X 1 1/4
G H I
| |
[N [N ﬂ[ll][ll]l
(S— (S—
Hex Head Bolt 1/4 X 1 1/2 Hex Head Bolt 1/4 X 1 3/4 Flat Head Screw 1/4 X 1/2
J K L
T I I
Flat Head Screw 1/4 X 3/4 Flat Head Screw 1/4 X 1 Flat Head Screw 1/4 X 1 1/4
M N O
I @ H00IEO0On [OAAO
Carriage Bolt 1/4 X 1/2 Carriage Bolt 1/4 X 1 Carriage Bolt 1/4 X 1 1/4
P Q R

U

Carriage Bolt 1/4 X 1 3/4

Carriage Bolt 5/16 X 1

]

Carriage Bolt 1/2 X 1




Square Nut 3/16

N\
S

Hex Nut 10-24

©

Lock Washer 1/4

©

Flat Washer 1/4

£\
N\

Hex Nut 1/4

Flange Hex Nut 5/16

©

Flat Washer 5/16

R\
Q)

"

Hex Nut 1/2

©

Flat Washer 1/2

BB

U-Bolt 3/16

CC

(&

Clearance Spacer

DD

(Not to scale)

EE

(Not to scale)

TRKSUP

FF

(Not to scale)

Angclip

(Not to scale)

GG

V7 Adaptor

HH

(Not to scale)
_

<
4.2C

(Not to scale)

2 Wheel Trolley




e

(eyerd so1ds ynpn)
sjaued
Jo doy ay} 0} Jeqded yoepe o

NOILO3INNOD
dvadvO

(suonoss Buol ,g)
sjaued Jo doj Jen0o 0|

¥vedvo

I

<A

z
/]

awv

31Vld
3011dS dvadvO 3

quel Joop Jo |aued alim
0] |aued aJim JO UOI}OBUU0D JOH

NOILO3INNOD
13dNVd

[aued aum 0} quiel
Joop Jo [gued aim 0} |sued
AlIM JO UOI}08UU09 Jad (§)

30I1A3A
ONIdOJSITIL-ILNY
(aLv)

SR
RS
M

=Y A

o NN

/( |[sued jo pus

0} quief jjog

‘[oued aqim Jayjoue
40 3|ppiw 8y} 0} [ued
9JIM JO UOI}O8UUO0D 1O

NOILOINNOD AVM dInN
(MMIN)

aje(d 901ds
jior-1

sioyoue “elp £
1deooe |Im Boys aseg

‘P8l 8y Ul 1o 8¢
0} 69| ]aued Bunossiaul,

"uL. € )e sppued
alim 9@a.y) Buiosuuod 1o

LIM AVM I3HHL
(MML)




Joyoue ‘elp ,8/¢
1deooe |Im 8joH

Joyoue ‘elp ,8/¢
jdeooe |Im ajoH

lem e je jsod
au|| 0} |]aued aim
10 sjpued alim om)

usamiaq jsod aul| ~
JO UOI}0BUUO0D J04
NOILD3INNOD "
I

1SOd 3NIT

[lem
e 0] |oued aum
JO UO[}08UUOD 1O

1IM dAVT1D
D TIVM
(MOM)

Joyoue ‘elp /¢

1dsooe ||Im 8joH

Joyoue "elp ,8/¢
1daooe |Im 3|oH

a|bue
,06 & 1e sjpued
JO UOIOBUUOD U0

NOILDOIANNOD
1S0d
ddINHOD

.L. € 1e sjpued
aJIM 931y} JO UOI}OBUUO0D JO

1S0Od AVM 33YHL
(dML)

aje(d 221ds Jaulo)




N RN
Q Refer to the instructions provided

with the lock for information on how

to reverse the latch mechanism (if

necessary) and complete installation
\ Instructions. (Inside view shown)

7

\/

\/




7' HIGH SINGLE HINGE DOOR ASSEMBLY

(H378 SHOWND

TRANSOM

(7UHB>
HINGE JAMB

(H37>
DOOR

(7L JAM)
LATCH JAMB

;7 w
HLUG 1

M

(OPTIONALY
PADLOCK LUG

ASSEMBLY NOTES:
1. BOLT HINGE JAMB TO
DOOR.

2. BOLT TRANSOM (IF
APPLICABLE) TO PANELS
ADJACENT TO DOOR
OPENING.

3. BOLT HINGE JAMB AND
DOOR TO ADJACENT PANEL.

4. BOLT LATCH JAMB TO
ADJACENT PANEL.

5. DOOR IS REVERSIBLE
FROM SWING-IN OR
SWING-OUT & HINGE LEFT
TO HINGE RIGHT.

I

N v

HINGE JAMB DETAIL

BK7 BOLT KIT



DUTCH DOOR ASSEMBLY

/— * TRANSOM

DUTCH DOOR
(DD378 Shown)

“INSIDE VIEW”

** ITEMS DESIGNATED BY THE
LETTER “J” WILL THREAD INTO

NUTS WELDED TO THE FRAME
Y

Py
P!
A

TO NUT
WELDED
o IN FRAME
HLUG 3\_ W
c >
C
(OPTIONAL)

PADLOCK LUG

10

LORI LATCH

NIGHT LATCH (IN DDLK)

* 7' High Partitions Do Not Require a Transom

(DD378 SHOWN)




DOUBLE HINGE DOOR ASSEMBLY

*STANDARD DOOR SWINGS OUT ONLY*
(DH688 INSIDE VIEW SHOWN)

PADLOCK LUG
(OPTIONAL)

W

N\ N\ \

PADLOCK OPTION ONLY

/ HINGE JAMB W

(WELDED TO FRAME)

Plan View (Full Height or Transom Style Door)

11



‘©| pupb g sabod uo umoys a8ip “J28 ‘Alquiassp

3opJ) ‘sabbxyood aspmpioy :buipnjou pajyoidap suoop jo
siipyaq “uonipnd aum ybiy , ur Joop buipls spim G D pup
Joop pabuly apim ¢ D JO 8SN 8y} SaImDay UOHDASN|)! SNY]

NOILY TIVISNI 1VOIdAL

*SUOIIDJIDISUI PADPUD}S—UOU

10) MyEMYL 8yy 4o ssjoy bununow
Jlup pjay 03 painbas aq Abw Jsjjpisuy

805 950G 4y

oping Joog

¥}
Joop 8y} o pus ay} jo pup buiuado Joop
dY} Jo 9pis ydpa UO JuUNOW [IIM MHGMY L«

8ol 8oyds

SUDMPIDH [aUDH DIDPUDIS Ul PBPNJIU| xx

\numom 13UI0)

\I Jooq abuiy

30| d9ds JauI0)

12



3 & 4 X 7 FULL—HEIGHT
SLIDE DOOR ASSEMBLY

TRACK ASSEMBLY
(SDK125 Door Package)

LOCK RECEIVER ASSEMBLY

TRACK

II

/ SLIDE DOOR
Z¥a

S5/16" X 1 1/¢2°

CARRIAGE BOLT >
9>
/,;’ 0
(o)

b O U
SLIDE DOOR /
LRASSEMBLY ——

A
SLIDE JAMB
asia —— |

LOCK RECEIVER

(FLSDLR> o g
S

j;x
s

SLIDE JAMB
(7SJAM)

/a

Ho'

/V/
k/

%

R WV e

=

TRKBRK
/ 5-1/8" HEIGHT

E

/'CAPBAR

W
WIRE MESH

T _STANDARD PANEL

PADLOCK ARRANGEMENT
(FLSDPLAR)

SIDE VIEW

13



"aroqo wosuoJy yym ybry / aip

siooq ‘uopipod aum ybly @ up soog buipys spiM G D pup

J00q nmmsm 8pIM ¢ JO 85N Y} SaunjDay UOHDASNY Sy

“(dojiuis aup spybisy 2zis puppup)s Lm_%ov “UOIDJ[D}SUI" UOI}D
oM 8z1s piopup)s ybiy g [DaIdA} D S}0IG9p SA0GD UONDASNY|

NOILLY TIVISNI IVOIdAL

3aing 000 —____

€

150d
aNdog

1M dAYIOD TTvM

4000
JONIH

14



ITRANSOM STYLE SLIDE DOOR ASSEMBLY

_ EE
>
A (BB :%
b :
D

<&
AA ¥

4

ol
LA 7S¢
/ N N \/'/' N

o,

W

FF \"/»
X

4

X
7 7
w
7 N q
»>
/ NS
4

' \7 / IS Y
L0000

[/

4

/I'//'/I/'/'/'/I/l/'/'/l

(OPPOSITE END OF TRACK)

/-

TRACK

SLIDING
DOOR
PANEL

SIDE VIEW

TRACK ASSEMBLY
(SDK225 Door Package)

LOCK RECEIVER SLIDE JAMB

(FLSDLR) \'SR(?S JAM)

_\‘ ///9
o1 V1

v P [+
IS ,0/ Y
///V”Zﬁ
EN j/ U
‘f,

PANEL —/

LOCK RECEIVER ASSEMBLY

15



16

FULL—HEIGHT SLIDE DOOR

(S888 Shown)

CHANNEL HEADER

5, 6', 8, and 10’ wide doors in 7,
8" and 10’ high wire partitions.

Door comes complete with all parts
needed for assembly.

(3) Line posts are included for
mounting the track.

LOCK

* Each door panel consists of two RECEIVER

halves *
(Except 5° wide door which will not
require cover bar shown)

SLIDE DOOR LOCK
(NOT INCLUDED>

LINE POST

COVER BAR

DOOR GUIDE

LINE POST

Slide Door Lock
(Not Included)

Panel : /- Panel

FLSDLR & SLIDE JAM MOUNTED
TO OUTSIDE HOLES ON LINE POST

PLAN VIEW



FULL—HEIGHT
SLIDE DOOR ASSEMBLY

SAFETY DOOR STOP
X CHANNEL HEADER
R
GG
AA w ~
N

TRACK SPLICE ASSEMBLY

*BUTT TWO PIECES OF TRACK

TRACK

SLIDE DOOR

TOGETHER AND CENTER TRACK 5/16” X 1” CARRIAGE BOLT WILL PASS THROUGH:
CLAMP & 4.2C OVER JOINT* TRACK CLAMP, 4.2C, V7 ADAPTOR, AND CHANNEL HEADER
(TORQUE NUT TO 30 FT LB) BEFORE ADDING AND SECURING NUT (30 FT LB OF TORQUE)

TRACK ASSEMBLY

(SDK325 Door Package)

LINE POST ——| l f
W

(SDK425 Door Package)

\—°>

]

1

Ay
AN

o

&L—u

e
o jﬁ/ W /7 CHANNEL HEADER
3 LAl

GV*

MOUNT LOCK RECEIVER TO JAM BEFORE MOUNTING SLIDE JAM.

SLIDE JAMB TO BOLT TO THE OUTSIDE HOLE ON THE LINE POST.
ADJACENT PANEL TO BOLT TO THE CENTER HOLE IN LINE POST.

V| , N — G
S =2\
LOCK e
et -
3
: AN 58" (
\// [ ™
™S— HH
SLIDE JAMB
— 0)/0 _— LINE POST
d H |

[N SLIDING

DOOR

NN N

LOCK RECEIVER ASSEMBLY SIDE VIEW

17



FULL—=HEIGHT BI=PARTING SLIDE DOOR

Piece fits
inside notch

PADLOCK ARRANGEMENT
(DSPLAR)

SLIDE DOOR LOCK
(NOT INCLUDED>

LINE POST

DOOR GUIDE

18

CHANNEL HEADER

DOOR GUIDE

LINE POST

(DS888 SHOWN)

6’, 8 and 10’ Wide doors in 7, &
and 10" high wire partitions.

Door comes complete with all parts
needed for assembly of each door.

(4) Line posts are included.

(For transom style door see page 20
for notes on special line posts.)



FULL—HEIGHT BI=PARTING SLIDE DOOR ASSEMBLY

SAFETY DOOR STOP

TRACK SPLICE ASSEMBLY

CHANNEL HEADER TRACK

GG

SLIDE DOOR

*BUTT TWO PIECES OF TRACK i i
TOGETHER AND CENTER TRACK 5/16" X 1" CARRIAGE BOLT WILL PASS THROUGH:
TRACK CLAMP, 4.2C, V7 ADAPTOR, AND CHANNEL HEADER

CLAMP & 4.2C OVER JOINT*
BEFORE ADDING AND SECURING NUT (30 FT LB OF TORQUE)

(TORQUE NUT TO 30 FT LB)
TRACK ASSEMBLY
(SDK325 Door Package)
(SDK425 Door Package)

CHANNEL HEADER
3ln /_
2
DD
el /T
A /—G
} | —1u
3n
0 >8" Umd,
™S— HH
LH%EF IFjIIZ\#I\_lll'\I _— LINE POST
H |
L 5000
ﬁ o ™— SLIDING
TOP VIEW DOOR
00N
LOCK ARRANGEMENT DETAIL SIDE VIEW

19



20

TRANSOM STYLE LARGE SLIDE DOOR
(SINGLE SLIDE SHOWN)

*Each door panel consists of two halves. (Except 5 wide doors)
Door comes complete with all parts needed for assembly of each door.

Special line posts are included with this door for mounting the track.
(Posts have (2) extra holes drilled at door height to mount track)

*Single slide doors will come with (3) special line posts
**Bi—parting slide doors will come with (4) special line posts

(Custom applications may require field drilling holes for track mounting
please consult factory for locations)

Lock
i Receiver

Slide Door Lock
(Not Included)

¥ Cover Bar (2)

(Top & Bottom)

Line Post

Door Guide

Line Post



SPECIAL APPLICATION FOR TRACK SUPPORT (TRKSUP)

DOOR TRACK TO CORNER POST

DOOR TRACK TO WALL/LINE POST

21



22

SERVICE WINDOWS

(Windows shown installed in 5 panel)
(Slide up window panel packaged separately for shipment)

[ Outside View ] [ Inside View ]

S2421 , 2415
( 24" wide x 21" high ) ( 24" wide x 15" high )
Slides Up Folds Down

PADLOCK HOLE

PADLOCK
(Not Includecdh

/%

PADLOCK
(Not Includecdh

[ Inside View ] [ Inside View ]



ADJUSTABLE & FLEX PANELS

ADJUSTABLE PANEL

from 37 to 14~

Adjustable
Panel Flat

" U WL 7 o WL W . o W W™ W WV W W = sl W W . o W . — WA

o W W o W S =, o W

SRR

/—Adjustable Panel

Adjacent
Panel

Corner Post Bolt to
Adjacent Panels

N
Adjustable ‘“/_
Panel Flat
Adjustable Panel Adjacent|
Adjacent Panel
Panel \ =

A

v

Comer Pos
\

-I‘:Comer Post

N
Adjustable ‘H‘/_
Panel Flat
Adi ¢ Adjustable Panel
jacen
Panel \ = /_

/7 777

Corner Pos

\

oo, Comer Pos
w

/
[ Existing Wall ]

7 77

Plan View

(Adjustable Panel)

FLEX PANEL

fr

om 3" to 127

Adjacent Panel

/ Corner Post

q
\n§ AN
L~
\-\ \For Connection
to Wall or Post
/ﬁ
~ |
1 ™
L~
k>‘\'\ \For Connection
to Wall or Post
/ﬁ
N /’
N,
~N i ‘~~1{|
L~
=>\ \For Connection
to Wall or Post
~ /?\/
=|>‘ N
L~
[~ \For Connection
to Wall or Post
\/’k
) &
16 Gauge
v v ¥ Sheet Metal
M
T
N
ﬂ NN
NN
] —,
\ L |
Larger Distances v G
( Double ) S
2
" > 8
i
NEY N
N
TV q
Small Distances ¥ >
( Single )
Plan View
(Flex Panel)

23



'sjpubd buljie]y ey} ul ssjoy 3oq 8y} yyum dn sul 0y

psisnipp pup 314 0} INd 8q O} paau |Im 8jbup ay] sjsupd bule)y sy}

ul 3oy 3}ogq AisAs yopw jou |im S|Bub siy] ‘syibus| Q| Ul SBWOD
1oy} 9|bup payjoljs paziubAPb si albuy Jsyewiiad 0lvdD ILON

NOILV TIVISNI IVOIdAL

Jajowiisd
Buirsd 01LVdo

260 0,
R

QRIS

YZNV3g4

(1021dA])
SOSL
leund buieg

(1021dA)
SOSL
[pund bBuy1e)




TYPICAL CEILING

CPA10 Base Panel to
Ceiling Panel Application

APFPLICATION

CPA10 to Wall Application

" SRS
K KRR

Anchor
(Not Supplied)

Beam Clamp

FLBEAM24D

CEILING PANEL

(Used when area exceeds 12" x 12)

FLBEAM24D
/'

Ceilin
Pcmelg \

~~— 4" x 7" Plate

/\/ 2" x 2” Post

Anchor Bolts ” "
(Not Included)\ /4 x 7" Plate

(Used when area exceeds 20" x 20°)

FLBEAM24 Assembly

Support Post (JSC)

25



FOUR WAY CONNECTION KIT

NOTE - If bolt is loose or missing
insert and tighten as shown.

START

an
alieilp

FINISH

1/4" X 1" SELF
TAP SCREW

* FOUR WAY
BASE

Q /
NOTE: W N \@\
PLACE FOUR WAY CONNECTORS AT: B N

N

TOP, BOTTOM AND CENTER

* (2) HOLES FOR SECURING TO FINISHED FLOOR
SLOTTED HOLES WILL ACCEPT 2 DIA. ANCHOR

s

26



10P PANEL ASSEMBLY

* 16" High Partition Shown *

Top Panel Top Panel
(T58) (158)
81
H
W
8,
H\
L1
w_/
P58 P58 o
Line Line
Post Post
(ELLP) (ELLP)
NOTES:

TOP PANELS ARE USED FOR HEIGHTS ABOVE 12'.

YOU MUST USE A LINE POST (ELLP) BETWEEN EACH PANEL.

27



This guide covers basic installations using stock
items only.

Your particular cage requirement may not be
covered by the details contained herein and may
require field modifications not described. If you
have any questions regarding your particular
installation, please locate the order number on
your packing list and call the phone number
below to speak with a customer service
representative.

Thank you for choosing SpaceGuard Products!

Phone: 1-800-841-0680  Fax: 1-800-428-5758
28



	FL01
	FL02
	FL03
	FL04
	FL05
	FL06
	FL07
	FL08
	FL09
	FL10
	FL11
	FL12
	FL13
	FL14
	FL15
	FL16
	FL17
	FL18
	FL19
	FL20
	FL21
	FL22
	FL23
	FL24
	FL25
	FL26
	FL27
	FL28

